Austin, Texas, February 15, 1927.

I, J. T. Robison, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been requested by letter dated February 8, 1927 and signed C. W. King, County Judge, to designate by certificate the geographical center of Hansford County, do hereby certify and other data on file in this office, ascertained the geographical center of said County; that the center thus determined is a point within the limits of survey No. 46, block 2, G. H. & H. Ry. Co., 1200 varas west and 1450 varas north from the northwest corner of survey No. 109, block 45, H. & T. C. Ry. Co., as said surveys are shown on the map of Hansford County dated January 1902 now in use in this office as the official map of said County;

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix the seal of said office this the 15th day of February, A. D. 1927.

> > Commissioner Gen. Land Office.

To Hon. C. W. King, County Judge, Hansford County, Spearman, Texas.

1611 493 Letter Book 1611 Page 493

Counter 24958

Certificate Designating the Geographical Center Hansford Co-2/15/27